UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

;\Vb

THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOAR

Elizabeth S. Bowers, Chairman
Edward Luton, Member
Thomas W. Reilly, Member

In the Matter of

Docket Nos. 50-346A
50-500A
50-501A

THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING
COMPANY

(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station,
Units 1, 2 and 3)

Docket Nos. 50-440A
50-441A

THE CLLVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING
COMPANY, ET AL.

(Perry Nuclear Power Plant,
Units 1 and 2)
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ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS FOR
THE SPECIAL BOAPD PROCEEDING ON
FEBRUARY 3, 1976

On February 24, 1976, the Special Board submitted a
list of transcript corrections for the February 3, 1976
proceeding. The following additional corrections are

herewith submitted: ' ¢

Page “Line Correction

4266 2 : Change “combine" to '"consider"

4269 9 Change '"sok," to "so,"

4275 2 Change '"'nwe' to ''new"

4279 2 Delete "affi"

4280 15 Change "independently." to
"incidentally."

4342 11 Change "imprssion" to "impression"

8002 270 5’9(7, ,,,,



4421

4434
4434
4434
4434
4434
4435
4435

4436

4452
4453
4459
4459
4465

Line
13

6
10
15
19
23

5

7

25

5
19
6
10
18

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Correction

Change "Mr. Linzet's" and
"Mr. Linzet'" to "Mr. Lindseth's"

and Mr. Lindseth"

Insert a quotation mark before
Insert a quotation mark before
Insert a quatation mark before
Insert a quotation mark before
Insert a quotation mark before
Insert a quotation mark Lefore
Insert a quotation mark after

"disqualification."
Insert "to documents'" between

and '"generated"
"ottal" to '"total"
"parties." to'practices.”

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change

“"cisclesed"

"What"
"The"
“rhe"
"Not"
"The"
"This"

"access"

to "disclosed"

"important" to "importance"

the second "law" to '"lawyer"

FOR THE (Special) ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Issued at Bethesda, Marylgnd

this 16th day of April, 1976

lizdbeth S. Bowers,

Chairman
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

S

1 hereby certify that I have this day serred the foregoing document(s)
upon each person designated on the official service list compiled by
the Office of the Secretary of the Comnission in this procceding in
accordance with the requirements of Section 2.712 of 10 CFR Pert 2 -
Rules of Practice, of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Rules and

Regulations.
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Antitrust Division
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John Lansdale, Jr., Esq.
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Leslie Henry, Esq.
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300 Madison Avenue
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Mr. George B. Crosby
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P. 0. Box 1383
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William S. Lerach, Esq.
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Thomas A. Kayuha, Esq.
47 North Main Street
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