

THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Elizabeth S. Bowers, Chairman Edward Luton, Member Thomas W. Reilly, Member

In the Matter of)		
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY and THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY) Docket	Nos.	50-346A 50-500A 50-501A
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station, Units 1, 2 and 3)			
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY, ET AL.) Docket	Nos.	50-440A 50-441A
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2))		

ADDITIONAL TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS FOR THE SPECIAL BOARD PROCEEDING ON FEBRUARY 3, 1976

On February 24, 1976, the Special Board submitted a list of transcript corrections for the February 3, 1976 proceeding. The following additional corrections are herewith submitted:

Page	Line	Correction
4266	2	Change "combine" to "consider"
4269	9	Change "sok," to "so,"
4275	2	Change "nwe" to "new"
4279	2	Delete "affi"
4280	15	Change "independently." to "incidentally."
4342	11	Change "impression" to "impression"

8002270 894 M

APR 1 6 1976

Page	Line	Correction	
4421	13	Change "Mr. Linzet's" and "Mr. Linzet" to "Mr. Lindseth's" and Mr. Lindseth"	
4434	6	Insert a quotation mark before "What"	
4434	10	Insert a quotation mark before "The"	
4434	15	Insert a quatation mark before "The"	
4434	19	Insert a quotation mark before "Not"	
4434	23	Insert a quotation mark before "The"	
4435	5	Insert a quotation mark before "This"	
4435	7	Insert a quotation mark after "disqualification."	
4436	25	Insert "to documents" between "access" and "generated"	
4452	5	Change "ottal" to "total"	
4453	19	Change "parties." to "practices."	
4459	6	Change "cisclosed" to "disclosed"	
4459	10	Change "important" to "importance"	
4465	18	Change the second "law" to "lawyer"	

IT IS SO ORDERED.

FOR THE (Special) ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

, Maryland

Issued at Bethesda, Maryland this 16th day of April, 1976

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of		
THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL.) CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING) COMPANY)	Docket No.(s)	50-346A 50-440A 50-441A
(Davis-Besse Nuclear Power) Station, Unit No. 1; Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1&2))		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document(s) upon each person designated on the official service list compiled by the Office of the Secretary of the Commission in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of Section 2.712 of 10 CFR Part 2 - Rules of Practice, of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Rules and Regulations.

Dated at Washington, D.C. this

164 day of APRIN 1976.

office of the Secretary of the Commission

* 1- Appeal Bila DECISION (ALAB-323)

dtd 4/14/76.

2- Appeal Bila Order atd 4/15/76

3-Bila additional Dinneript Corrections
for the Special Bil Proceeding on a/3/76

dtd 4/16/76

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)			
TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY, ET AL.) (Davis-Besse, Units 1, 2 and 3))	Docket	Nos.	50-346A 50-440A 50-441A
CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING) CO., ET AL.) (Perry, Units 1 and 2))			50-500A 50-501A

SERVICE LIST

Elizabeth S. Bowers, Esq., Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Thomas W. Reilly, Esq.
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Edward Luton, Esq.
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Joseph Rutberg, Esq.
Antitrust Counsel
Counsel for NRC Staff
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Chief Office of Antitrust & Indemnity Office of Nuclear Reactor Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Benjamin H. Vogler, Esq.
Roy P. Lessy, Jr., Esq.
Antitrust Counsel
Counsel for NRC Staff
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Donald H.Hauser, Esq.
Victor F. Greenslade, Jr., Esq.
Cleveland Electric Illuminating
Company
P. O. Box 5000
Cleveland, Ohio 44101

Joseph J. Saunders, Esq., Chief Public Counsel and Legislative Section Antitrust Division U. S. Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530

Gerald Charnoff, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts, Trowbridge
and Madden
910 - 17th Street, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Lee C. Howley, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company P. O. Box 5000 Cleveland, Ohio 44101

David C. Hjelmfelt, Esq. Michael Oldak, Esq. 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006 Reuben Goldberg, Esq. Arnold Fieldman, Esq. 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20006

Steven M. Charno, Esq. Melvin G. Berger, Esq. Antitrust Division U. S. Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530

Honorable Thomas E. Kauper Assistant Attorney General Antitrust Division U. S. Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530

Mr. John C. Engle, President AMP-O, Inc. Municipal Building 20 High Street Hamilton, Ohio 45012

Honorable Richard M. Firestone Honorable Edward A. Matto Assistant Attorneys General Antitrust Section 30 East Broad Street, 15th Fl. Columbus, Ohio 43215

Honorable William J. Brown Attorney General State of Ohio Columbus, Ohio 43215

Honorable Deborah P. Highsmith Assistant Attorney General Antitrust Section 30 East Broad Street, 15th Fl. Columbus, Ohio 43215

Duncan, Brown, Weinberg & Palmer 1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N. W. Suite 777 Washington, D. C. 20006

John Lansdale, Jr., Esq. Cox, Langford & Brown 21 Dupong Circle, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20036

Leslie Henry, Esq. W. Snyder, Esq. Fuller, Henry, Hodge & Snyder 300 Madison Avenue Toledo, Ohio 43604

Mr. George B. Crosby Director of Utilities Piqua, Ohio 45350

William M. Lewis, Jr. W.M. Lewis & Associates P. O. Box 1383 Portsmouth, Ohio 45662

Robert D. Hart, Esq. First Assistant Law Director 213 City Hall Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Anthony G. Aiuvalasit, Jr., Esq. Antitrust Division
Department of Justice
P. O. Box 7513
Washington, D. C. 20044

Susan B. Cyphert, Esq. Antitrust Division Department of Justice 2140 East Ninth Street Cleveland, Ohio 44199

David M. Olds, Esq. William S. Lerach, Esq. Reed, Smith, Shaw and McClay P. O. Box 2009 Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230

Thomas A. Kayuha, Esq. 47 North Main Street Akron, Ohio 44308

Joseph A. Rieser, Jr., Esq. Lee A. Rau, Esq. Reed, Smith, Shaw and McClay Madison Building, Suite 404 Washington, D. C. 20005

Terence H. Benbow, Esq.
A. Edward Grashof, Esq.
Winthrop, Stimson, Putnam
and Roberts
40 Wall Street
New York, New York 10005

Janet R. Urban, Esq. Antitrust Division Department of Justice Washington, D. C. 20530

Michael R. Gallagher, Esq.
Gallagher, Sharp, Fulton, Norman
and Mollison
630 Bulkley Building
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Perry Public Library 3753 Main Street Perry, Ohio 44081

Director
Ida Rupp Public Library
301 Madison Street
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452